The Main Street Academy

Monthly Finance Committee Meeting

Published on March 12, 2024 at 9:38 PM EDT
Amended on March 19, 2024 at 9:59 PM EDT

Date and Time
Tuesday March 19, 2024 at 4:30 PM EDT

Location

The Main Street Academy
2861 Lakeshore Drive
College Park, GA 30337

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
. Opening Items
A. Call the Meeting to Order Shameka Smith
B. Record Attendance Shameka Smith
C. Approval of Agenda Vote Shameka Smith
D. Approve Minutes Approve Shameka Smith
Minutes

Approve minutes for Monthly Finance Committee Meeting on February 13, 2024

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

4:30 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

lof2



VL.

Purpose
CFO Financial Report
A. February 2024 Preliminary Financial Report Vote
Executive Director's Report
A. ED March 2024 Report FYI

* PTO Financial Report

* Fundraising

* My School Bucks

+ Student Enrollment

» Human Resources & Staffing

* Facilities, Operations, & Maintenance Updates

Unfinished Business

New Business

A. Financial Training Topics Discuss

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

2861 Lakeshore Drive
College Park, GA 30337
(404)768-0081

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

John Stiffler

Chad Owes

Shameka Smith

Shameka Smith

Time

4:34 PM

5m

4:39 PM

15 m

4:54 PM

15 m

5:09 PM

1Tm

20of 2



