

The Main Street Academy

Monthly Finance Committee Meeting

Published on March 12, 2024 at 9:38 PM EDT Amended on March 19, 2024 at 9:59 PM EDT

Date and Time

Tuesday March 19, 2024 at 4:30 PM EDT

Location

The Main Street Academy 2861 Lakeshore Drive College Park, GA 30337

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			4:30 PM
	A. Call the Meeting to Order		Shameka Smith	1 m
	B. Record Attendance		Shameka Smith	1 m
	C. Approval of Agenda	Vote	Shameka Smith	1 m
	D. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Shameka Smith	1 m

Approve minutes for Monthly Finance Committee Meeting on February 13, 2024

		Purpose	Presenter	Time				
II.	CFO Financial Report			4:34 PM				
	A. February 2024 Preliminary Financial Report	Vote	John Stiffler	5 m				
III.	Executive Director's Report			4:39 PM				
	A. ED March 2024 Report	FYI	Chad Owes	15 m				
IV.	 PTO Financial Report Fundraising My School Bucks Student Enrollment Human Resources & Staffing Facilities, Operations, & Maintenance Updates Unfinished Business							
V.	New Business			4:54 PM				
	A. Financial Training Topics	Discuss	Shameka Smith	15 m				
VI.	Closing Items			5:09 PM				
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Shameka Smith	1 m				
	2861 Lakeshore Drive							

College Park, GA 30337

(404)768-0081